declared state disaster or emergency; 3 

(34)[(32)] "Resident" means an individual domiciled within this state or an individual 4 

who is not domiciled in this state, but maintains a place of abode in this state and 5 

spends in the aggregate more than one hundred eighty-three (183) days of the 6 

taxable year in this state; 7 

(35)[(33)] "S corporation" has the same meaning as in Section 1361(a) of the Internal 8 

Revenue Code; 9 

(36)[(34)] "State" means a state of the United States, the District of Columbia, the 10 

Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, or any territory or possession of the United States;

[...]

resulting from exposure to Agent Orange by a member or veteran of the 3 

Armed Forces of the United States or any dependent of such person who 4 

served in Vietnam; 5 

(g) 1. a. For taxable years beginning after December 31, 2005, but before 6 

January 1, 2018, exclude up to forty-one thousand one hundred ten 7 

dollars ($41,110) of total distributions from pension plans, annuity 8 

contracts, profit-sharing plans, retirement plans, or employee 9 

savings plans; and 10 

b. For taxable years beginning on or after January 1, 2018, exclude 11 

up to thirty-one thousand one hundred ten dollars ($31,110) of 12 

total distributions from pension plans, annuity contracts, profit-13 

sharing plans, retirement plans, or employee savings plans. 14 

2. As used in this paragraph: 15 

a. "Annuity contract" has the same meaning as set forth in Section 16